

Corporate Wellness Partner Name (please print)

Corrigan Sports Enterprises 6725 Santa Barbara Court, Suite Elkridge, MD 21075 www.corrigansports.com

## **May 4<sup>th</sup> and 5<sup>th</sup>, 2019**CORPORATE WELLNESS CHALLENGE AGREEMENT

Corrigan Sports Enterprises (CSE) has the legal right to organize and conduct the event. Organization shall have the right to use the Frederick Running Festival name and other event logos in advertising and promotional activities, subject to CSE's approval.

## **Organization shall provide:**

- At minimum, 5 runners
- Promotional efforts within the office to participate in the program
- Fair distribution of the code (not to be posted on public forums outside of the organization)

## **Corrigan Sports will provide:**

- 15% for each runner
- Organization Logo and website on our Frederick Running Festival website
- Additional benefits based on the number of runners provided:

- o Merchandise deals for 10+ runners
- o 10x10 tent in the Celebration Village for 20+ runners
- Keg of beer and feature in runner handbook for 50+ runners
- Promotional Items to be used

## **Payment:**

- Details of payment may be arranged with Corrigan Sports Enterprises
  - Organization may opt to pay for registration fees and be invoiced 2 weeks before race day OR have runners pay the registration fee themselves
- Payment is due before the race day. All payments made by credit card are subject to a 3% processing fee.

<u>Contact Information (please print all information)</u>	
Organization Name:	
Contact Name:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Mailing Address:	
Organization Representative	Corrigan Sports Enterprises Representative
Date:	Date: